Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name Orogen Royalties Inc.

Reporting Year From 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31 Date submitted 2023-05-30

@® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E702406
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included Evrim Exploration Canada Corp., Minera Evrim SA de CV,
(optional field) Renaissance Exploration Inc.

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Marcus Tran Date 2023-05-30

Position Title Chief Financial Officer




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 2022-01-01 To: 2022-12-31
Reporting Entity Name Orogen Royalties Inc. Currency of the Report ~ CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA E702406

Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

ary)
Payments by Payee
T Infrastructure n
Country Payee Name' Paents Age.ncy, e wnhzm geetat Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Improvement foclinctnipaldi
Received Payments Payments Payee
Canada -British Columbia Government of British Columbia Ministry of Energy, Mines and Low Carbon Innovation 18,600 18,600 Security Deposit
Canada -British Columbia Government of British Columbia Mineral Titles British Columbia 662 662 Free Miner Certificate and Claim Registration Fees
Canada -British Columbia Tahltan Central Government 2,500 2,500 Communication Agreement
Canada -Northwest Territories Government of Northwest Territories Department of Industry, Tourism and Investment 50 50 Prospector License
United States of America Government of United States of America Bureau of Land Management 388,097 388,097 Claim Fees "
United States of America County of Churchill 2717 277 Property Tax "
United States of America State of Nevada Nevada Division of Minerals 851 851 Reclamation bond premium”
United States of America County of Esmeralda 9,465 9,465 Claim Fees "
United States of America County of Eureka 1,740 1,740 Claim Fees "
United States of America County of Humboldt 1,609 1,609 Claim Fees ")
United States of America County of Lander 9,302 9,302 Claim Fees "
United States of America County of Lincoln 1,690 1,690 Claim Fees ")
United States of America County of Mineral 3,283 3,283 Claim Fees”
United States of America County of Nye 17,339 17,339 Claim Fees "
United States of America County of Pershing 147 147 Property Tax"
Mexico Federal Government of Mexico Secretary of Economy 139,390 139,390 Tenement Taxes ?

o Payments in US Dollars converted to CAD using the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 1.3544 CAD/1 USD

Atiichalictess @ payments in Mexican Pesos converted to CAD using the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 0.0694898 CAD/1 MXN




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year
Reporting Entity Name

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Canada -British Columbia
Canada -British Columbia
Canada -British Columbia
Canada -Northwest Territories

United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America
United States of America

Mexico

Mexico

Additional Notes™:

From: 2022-01-01

Project Name'

Ball Creek
Nechako
Administration
Administration
Altius Alliance

Arabia 147
Callaghan
Cuprite
Ecru
Fireball Ridge 217
Jake Creek
Maggie Creek
Manhattan Gap
Other Projects
Pearl String
Raven Yamana
Sarape
Llano del Nogal

9918
129,472

To:
Orogen Royalties Inc.

E702406

2022-12-31

S “

21,201
61

500

50
154,778

53,732
31,842
26,866

23,510
24,758
24,708

901
48,202
44,079

Currency of the Report CAD

Payments by Project

Production Entitlements

o Payments in US Dollars converted to CAD using the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 1.3544 CAD/1 USD
@ payments in Mexican Pesos converted to CAD using the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 0.0694898 CAD/1 MXN

Bonuses Dividends

Infrastructure

Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid by
Project

21,201
61
500
50
154,778
147
53,732
31,842
26,866
217
23,510
24,758
24,708
901
48,202
44,079
9,918
129,472

Serurity Deposit and Claim Registration Fees
Claim Registration Fees

Free Miner Certificate

Prospector Lincense

Claim Fees ")

Property Tax ")

Claim Fees "

Claim Fees ")

Claim Fees ")

Property Tax ")

Claim Fees ")

Claim Fees ")

Claim Fees ")

Reclamation bond premium and filing fees "
Claim Fees ")

Claim Fees ")

Tenement Taxes®

Tenement Taxes ®




