Extractive Sector	0	D	\circ						
Reporting Entity Name									
Reporting Year	From	2022-01-01	To:	2022-12-31	Date submitted	2023-05-30	G	E	IN
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E702406		Original Sub Amended Re						
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)		Evrim							
Not Consolidated									
Not Substituted									
Attestation by Reporting Entity									
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.									
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Marcus	s Tran		Date	2023-05-30			
Position Title		Chief Finan	cial Officer						

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report											
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2022-01-01 Orogen Royalties Inc. E702406	To:	2022-12-31		Currency of the Report	CAD				
	Payments by Payee										
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴
Canada -British Columbia Canada -British Columbia Canada -British Columbia Canada -Northwest Territories	Government of British Columbia Government of British Columbia Tahltan Central Government Government of Northwest Territories	Ministry of Energy, Mines and Low Carbon Innovation Mineral Titles British Columbia Department of Industry, Tourism and Investment			18,600 662 2,500 50					662 F 2,500 C	Security Deposit ree Miner Certificate and Claim Registration Fees Communication Agreement Prospector License
United States of America United States of America United States of America	Government of United States of America County of Churchill State of Nevada	Bureau of Land Management Nevada Division of Minerals	277		388,097					388,097 (277 F	Jaim Fees ⁽¹⁾ roperty Tax ⁽¹⁾ keclamation bond premium ⁽¹⁾
United States of America United States of America United States of America	County of Esmeralda County of Eureka County of Humboldt				9,465 1,740 1,609					9,465 (1,740 (2aim Fees ⁽¹⁾ 2aim Fees ⁽¹⁾ 2aim Fees ⁽¹⁾
United States of America United States of America United States of America	County of Lander County of Lincoln County of Mineral				9,302 1,690 3,283					9,302 (1,690 (2laim Fees ⁽¹⁾ 2laim Fees ⁽¹⁾ 2laim Fees ⁽¹⁾
United States of America United States of America Mexico	County of Nye County of Pershing Federal Government of Mexico	Secretary of Economy	147 139,390		17,339					17,339 (147 p	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾ roperty Tax ⁽¹⁾ renement Taxes ⁽²⁾
			139,390								enement laxes"
		ing the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 1.3544 CAD/1 D using the exchange rate as of December 31, 2022: 0.069489									

			Ext	ractive Secto	r Transparency Me	asures Act - A	nnual Report				
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From:	2022-01-01	To: Orogen Royalties E702406	2022-12-31 Inc.							
	Payments by Project										
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³	
Canada -British Columbia	Ball Creek			21,201					21,201	Serurity Deposit and Claim Registration Fees	
Canada -British Columbia	Nechako			61					61	Claim Registration Fees	
Canada -British Columbia	Administration			500					500	Free Miner Certificate	
Canada -Northwest Territories	Administration			50					50	Prospector Lincense	
United States of America	Altius Alliance			154,778					154,778	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Arabia	147							147	Property Tax ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Callaghan			53,732					53,732	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Cuprite			31,842					31,842	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Ecru			26,866					26,866	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Fireball Ridge	277							277	Property Tax ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Jake Creek			23,510					23,510	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Maggie Creek			24,758					24,758	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Manhattan Gap			24,708					24,708	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Other Projects			901					901	Reclamation bond premium and filing fees (1)	
United States of America	Pearl String			48,202					48,202	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
United States of America	Raven Yamana			44,079					44,079	Claim Fees ⁽¹⁾	
Mexico	Sarape	9,918							9,918	Tenement Taxes ⁽²⁾	
Mexico	Llano del Nogal	129,472							129,472	Tenement Taxes ⁽²⁾	
	⁽¹⁾ Payments in US Dollars col ⁽²⁾ Payments in Mexican Pesc										